
 

 

 

 

 

 

School Bus Routes – Michaelmas 2022 

Route 1 – Drax / Camblesforth / Selby / Carlton / Snaith / Cowick / Thorne  

 

 

Stop AM PM FARE 

Drax (High Street)   07:10   17:30 4.80 

Camblesforth (Comus car park)   07:15 17:15 4.80 

Selby (Wishing Well Car Park)     07:30                                                                                                   17:00 4.80 

Carlton (Hepworths Lane)   07:40 16:50 4.80 

Snaith (Butt Lane) 07:45   16:45 4.45 

Cowick (High Street) 07:50 16:40 4.45 

Cowick Farm 07:55 16:35 4.45 

Thorne (Coulman Street)   08:00 16:30 4.10 

Hatfield Woodhouse (Bus stop on Main Street)   08:10 16:20 4:10 

Hill House School   08:30   16:10  

         
 

Route 1A – Hatfield / South Bramwith / Barnby Dun / Kirk Sandall / DRI / Town 
Moor / Branton  

 

 
    

Stop AM PM FARE 

Low Lane, South Bramwith 07:12 17:15 4.10 

Moss Haven, Moss 07:20 17:07 4:10 

Thorpe in Balne 07:30 16:57 4.10 

Spar Shop, Barnby Dunn 07:40 16:50 4:10 

Ling House Lane 07:43 16:48 4.10 

Kirk Sandall ( Brecks Lane Shops ) 07:50 16:45 4.10 

DRI ( Thorne road – Wentworth road crossroads ) 08:00 16:35 3.60 

Town Moor ( Buckingham Road bus stop ) 08:05 16:30 3.60 

Branton ( Glen road bus stop ) 08:15 16:20 2.80 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  

 
Route 2 – Ollerton, Retford and Everton 

 

    

Stop AM PM FARE 

Sun Inn, Low Road, Retford 07:25 17:15 4.80 

Retford, The Paddock/London Road (bus stop) 07:45 16:55 4.45 

Retford, Turks Head Hotel (Grove Street) 07:50 16:50 4.10 

Retford, Great North Road (bus stop, near to the hospital) 07:55 16:45 4.10 

Lound 08:00 16:35 4.10 

Mattersey (bus stop near junction with Main St) 08:09 16:30 3.90 

Everton, Sun Inn car park 08:15 16:25 3.60 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  

 

 
       

 



 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Route 3 – Eastoft/ Crowle/Belton/Haxey/Westwoodside/ 
Finningley 

 

    

Stop AM PM FARE 

Eastoft, High Street 07:20 17:00 4.80 

Crowle, Potts Lane (car park)  07:30 16:50 4.45 

Hagg Lane (at junction with A161) 07:35 
NO DROP 

OFF 
4.45 

Belton, Plaice 2 Be (fish & chip shop) 07:40 16:40 4.45 

Haxey Memorial 07:55 16:25 4.10 

Westwoodside 08:00 16:20 3.60 

Finningley (Village Hall) 08:05 16:15 2.80 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  

Route 4 – Barlborough /Worksop/Oldcotes/Bawtry/Austerfield  

 

 
    

Stop AM PM FARE 

Barlborough 07:10 17:15 4.80 

Worksop (B&Q) 07:30 17:00 4.45 

Oldcotes (Village Hall) 07:50 16:45 4.10 

Bawtry (Limited 2 Art) 08:15 16:25 3.60 

Austerfield (Bus stop by Pinder Funeral Services) 08:20 16:20 3.60 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  

 
 

   

Route 5 -Woodfield Plantation / Loversall / Tickhill / Rossington  

      

Stop AM PM FARE 

Warmsworth, Tenter Lane   07.35 17:05 4:10 

Warde Avenue, Warmsworth 07:40 16:59 3.90 

Plantation Road, Woodfield Plantation (bus stop, near Maple Tree)     07:50 16:55 3.60 

Loversall (Bubip Hill bus stop) 07:55 16:50 3.60 

Tickhill ( Stoney Lane ) 08:05 16:40 3.60 

Tickhill Market Place ( bus stop near Spar shop ) 08:08 16:35 3.60 

Tickhill Common Lane ( bus stop near Tickhill Estfeld Primary ) 08:10 16:32 3.60 

Tickhill Cricket Club ( bus stop ) 08:12 16:30 3.60 

Tickhill Sunderland Street ( bus stop near Hannah’s Guest House) 08:14 16:29 3.60 

Rossington Sheepbridge Lane ( bus stop before Roundabout with Stripe Road ) 08:20 16:20 2.80 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  



 

 

 
  

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

  

  

 

Route 6 - Sprotbrough Coach         

      

Stop AM PM FARE 

Sprotbrough, Ivanhoe Hotel 07:45 16:50 4.10 

Sprotbrough, Richmond Hill School 07:50 16:45 4.10 

Doncaster, Ward Brothers/Wood Street 08:02 16:36 3.60 

Earl of Doncaster (bus stop, Bennetthorpe) 
NO PICK 

UP 16:33 3.60 

Booth Avenue (bus stop near The Dome, off Bawtry Road) 08:05 16:30 3.60 

Bawtry Road, St Mary's Day Nursery 08:07 16:28 2.80 

Toby Carvery ( Bawtry Road ) 08:10 16:26 2.80 

Tesco Express ( Bawtry Road ) 08:12 16:24 2.80 

Plumpton Park Road ( Bawtry Road ) 08:15 16:23 2.80 

Plantation Avenue ( Bawtry Road ) 08:17 16:20 2.80 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  

 
 

  
 

Route 7 - Doncaster via Bawtry Road am only service 
        

      

Stop AM PM FARE 

Doncaster Train Station 07:55  3.60 

Bawtry Road, St Mary's Day Nursery 08:05  2.80 

Hill House School 08:30   

   
 

         

Route 7B - Doncaster via Bawtry Road (5.15pm service)        
 

    

Stop AM PM FARE 

Doncaster, Ward Brothers/Wood Street  17:40 3.60 

Bawtry Road, St Mary's Day Nursery  17:30 2.80 

Bawtry Road, (bus stop near Toby Carvery)  17:27 2.80 

Bawtry Road (Tesco Express bus stop)  17:25 2.80 

Bawtry Road, junction with Plumpton Park Road (bus stop)   17:23 2.80 

Hill House School   17:15  
         

 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Route 8 - Rotherham Coach (Moorgate Road via A631 through Bramley, Wickersley and 
The Brecks) 
  
Stop AM PM FARE 

Brentwood PH, Moorgate Road 07:40 17:00 4.45 

The Brecks PH (bus stops near Sainsburys Local and Esso Garage) 07:50 16:52 4.45 

East Bawtry Road (bus stop near John Hughes Carpets) 
NO PICK 

UP 16:50 4.45 

Masons Arms PH, Wickersley (bus stops) 07:53 16:47 4.10 

Bramley (bus stops near King Henry PH and Aldi) 07:55 16:45 4.10 

Bramley (bus stops near Morrisons and Domino's) 08:00 16:40 4.10 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  
        

Route 10 – Fenwick/Norton/Campsall/Skellow/Carcroft/Adwick/Toll Bar/Bentley/Arksey 

Stop AM PM FARE 

Fenwick 
NO PICK 

UP 17:25 4.45 

Norton, Station Road/Pasture Gardens 07:25 17:16 4.45 

Campsall, Village Hall 07:30 17:11 4.45 

Skellow, Mill Lane 07:35 17:06 4.10 

Carcroft, Redmond Centre 07:40 17:01 4.10 

Adwick Train Station 07:45 16:56 4.10 

Toll Bar, Askern Road/Hall Villa Lane (bus stop) 07:50 16:51 4.10 

Bentley Train Station  07:57 16:44 4.10 

Bentley Library, Chapel Street 08:05 16:36 4.10 

Arksey Church 08:08 16:32 4.10 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  

 
Route 11 – Sutton Cum Lound/ Lound/Mattersey/Clayworth/Gringley/Misterton/Epworth/ 
Wroot/Finningley/Blaxton  
Stop AM PM FARE 

Beckingham, Bus Stop, Station Road 07:20 17:22 4.10 

Mattersey (bus stop near junction with Main Street) 07:22 17:20 4.10 

Clayworth, Beck Lane (bus stop on Town Street on return) 07:30 17:10 4.10 

Gringley, High Street (bus stop just after junction with Leys Lane) 07:35 17:00 4.10 

Misterton, Red Hart Inn (car park) 07:43 16:55 4.10 

Epworth, Leisure Centre 08:00 16:45 4.10 



 

Wroot, Cross Keys Public House 
NO PICK 

UP 
16.29 3.60 

Finningley, Village Hall 08:15 16:20 2.80 

Blaxton, Mosham Road (bus stop before roundabout near Blue Bell PH) 
NO PICK 

UP 
16:15 2.80 

Hill House School 08:30 16:10  

 
Route 12 – Bawtry (5.15pm service) 

 

 
    

Stop AM PM FARE 

Finningley, Village Hall  17:40 2.80 

Austerfield  17.35 3.60 

Bawtry (Limited 2 Art)  17:30 3.60 

Hill House School  17:15  

 

 

 


